PUBLIC NOTICE

Listed below is the Board of Supervisors adopted meeting schedule for 2016, All meetings are scheduled
to be held in the Board Room of the Hanover County Administration Building, 7516 County Complex
Road, Hanover Courthouse, Hanover, Virginia, unless otherwise noted.

January — December, 2016:

Date Day Time Tvpe of Meeting
January 13, 2016 Wednesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting
January 27,2016 Wednesday 6:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting
February 10, 2016 Wednesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting
February 17,2016 Wednesday 2:00 p.m. Budget Meeting
February 24, 2016 Wednesday 6:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting
March 9, 2016 Wednesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting
March 23, 2016 Wednesday 6:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting
April 6, 2016 Wednesday 7:00 p.m. Budget Public Hearing
April 13, 2016 Wednesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting
April 27, 2016 Wednesday 6:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting
May 11, 2016 Wednesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting
May 25, 2016 Wednesday 6:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting
June 22, 2016 Wednesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting
July 27, 2016 Wednesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting
August 24, 2016 Wednesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting
September 14, 2016 Wednesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting
September 28, 2016 Wednesday 6:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting
October 12, 2016 Wednesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting
October 26, 2016 Wednesday 6:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting
November 9, 2016 Wednesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting
November 22, 2016 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting
November **, 2016 TBD TBD Special Board of Supervisors Meeting. The
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Agenda for the 2017 Session of the Virginia
General Assembly with members of the
delegation representing Hanover County.
December 14, 2016 Wednesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting

If you need further information, please call the County Administrator’s Office at 365-6005.

CecjtR. Harris, Jr.
County Administrator
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